
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

ORDER 

U.S. DISTR!CT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

FILED AUG ? 9 ;>011 

CLERK'S OfFICE 

Afo:;;011-0€ 

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Carl J. Barbier of the Eastern District 

of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be assigned 

to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below referenced cases. 

Civil 
Action 
Number Judge 

09-1073 J 

10-614 J 

10-669 J 

11-119 J 

11-124 J 

11-286 J 

11-310 J 

11-446 J 

Magistrate 
Judge 

Division 

2 

2 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

2 

Description 

Green v. Gordon, et al 

Equal Opportunity Employment Commission v. Denham 
Springs Publishing Co. , Inc. 

Lacey v. Archema, Inc., et al 

Wildlife Outfitters, LLC v. Buckshot Products, LLC 

Sealed v. Sealed 

Jones v. Racetrac Petroleum, Inc. 

Shannon v. Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC 

Lewis v. Whiteside, et al 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 
apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this '2-CJfday of August, 2011. 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


