## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

U.S. DISTRICT COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA

FILED AUG 29 2011

CLERK'S OFFICE

**ORDER** 

No: 2011 - 08

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Carl J. Barbier of the Eastern District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below referenced cases.

Civil Action		Magistrate Judge	
Number	Judge	Division	Description
09-1073	J	2	Green v. Gordon, et al
10-614	J	2	Equal Opportunity Employment Commission v. Denham Springs Publishing Co., Inc.
10-669	J	5	Lacey v. Archema, Inc., et al
11-119	J	1	Wildlife Outfitters, LLC v. Buckshot Products, LLC
11-124	J	1	Sealed v. Sealed
11-286	J	5	Jones v. Racetrac Petroleum, Inc.
11-310	J	2	Shannon v. Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC
11-446	J	2	Lewis v. Whiteside, et al

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will apply to these cases.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this 295 day of August, 2011.

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson